

Anderson Township currently has 111 Neighborhood Watch Groups

Security Camera Registration Program

In an effort to supplement our Neighborhood and Business Watch Groups, Anderson Township is asking our residents and businesses to register their respective security camera systems with our Sheriff's District 5 Office.

How do I register my camera system?
1. Go to www.andersontownship.org
2. Navigate to the "Sheriff's District #5" Section,
3. click on the Camera registration link
4. import your data accordingly.
5. You will receive an email confirmation once your submission has been reviewed.

FAQ's

Q: Why should I participate? A: To provide video footage to law enforcement to help apprehend criminals.

Q: How often will I be contacted?A: You will only be contacted if it is believed your system might have captured criminal activity.

Q: Who will have access to my information? A: Only Sheriff's Personnel

Q: Do I have to provide security footage if contacted?A: It is strictly voluntary; you are not obligated to provide anything.

Q: What if my system is down at the time of the incident? A: You would not be held liable.

Q: Will I be required to provide any type of written statement, or be subpoenaed to testify in court?A: NO, you and your personal/business information will be off the record.

Q: Will the Sheriff's Office have access to my security system?A: NO, you will be contacted by the Sheriff's Office, and be asked to privately view your security footage. If in the event, you are able to capture criminal activity, you will be asked to email, or provide a hard copy of the footage.

Who We Are

Anderson Township's Sheriff's District #5 believes strongly in Community Policing. This concept is an operating philosophy which focuses on building ties with both residents and businesses of the community the sheriff's office serves in.

Contact Us Phone: 513-474-5770 Email:bhayes@andersontownship.org Web: www.hcso.org Facebook: Hamilton County Sheriff's Office, Anderson Township District #5 Next Door: Hamilton County Sheriff's Office Online Security Camera Registration Program

Hamilton County Sheriff's Office-District 5 Anderson Township







